
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

THIELE - SMALL PARAMETERS 
Resonance frequency
DC resistance
Mechanical factor
Electrical factor
Total factor
BL Factor
Effective Moving Mass
Equivalent Cas air load
Effettive piston area
Max. linear excursion (mathematical) 5

Voice - coil inductance @ 1KHz
Half-space efficiency

Hz
ohm

T · m
gr
liters
m2

mm
mH
%

Fs
Re
Qms
Qes
Qts
BL
Mms
Vas
Sd
Xmax
Le1K
Eff

Nominal Diameter
Rated Impedance
Program Power 
Power handling capacity 
Sensitivity 
Frequency Range
Effective Piston Diameter
Max Excursion Before Damage (peak to peak)
Minimum Impedance
Voice Coil Diameter
Voice Coil Material
Voice Coil Winding Depth
Number of layers
Kind of layer
Top Plate Thickness
Cone Material
Surround Material

45°

83m
m

134mm

180mm

210mmo

25m
m

WF 6808

mm/inch
ohm
Watts
Watts
dB
KHz
mm/inch
mm/inch
ohm
mm/inch

mm/inch

mm/inch

200
8
150
80
92
55-20
38

6,8
38,6
COPPER
13
2

6
PAPER
CLOTH

83
6,8
6,787
1.025
0.894
8,6
21
12.19
22.167
+/- 3.5
0.32
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1: PV0801-38-8(LA801-3-8) 2.83V
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Revc=6.800 Ohm  Levc=332.966u H  Fo=82.276 Hz  Sd=22.167m M?Md=16.000 g

BL=8.601 T稭  Qms= 6.787  Qes= 1.044  Qts= 0.905  No= 0.613 %  SPLo= 89.9 dB  

Vas=11.888 Ltr  Cms=170.377 uM/N  

Mms=21.963 g  Mmd=18.167 g  
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