



GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Nominal Diameter	200	mm/inch
Rated Impedance	8	ohm
Program Power	150	Watts
Power handling capacity	80	Watts
Sensitivity	92	dB
Frequency Range	55-20	KHz
Effective Piston Diameter	38	mm/inch
Max Excursion Before Damage (peak to peak)		mm/inch
Minimum Impedance	6,8	ohm
Voice Coil Diameter	38,6	mm/inch
Voice Coil Material	COPPER	
Voice Coil Winding Depth	13	mm/inch
Number of layers	2	
Kind of layer		
Top Plate Thickness	6	mm/inch
Cone Material	PAPER	
Surround Material	CLOTH	

THIELE - SMALL PARAMETERS

Resonance frequency	Fs	83	Hz
DC resistance	Re	6,8	ohm
Mechanical factor	Qms	6,787	
Electrical factor	Qes	1,025	
Total factor	Qts	0,894	
BL Factor	BL	8,6	T · m
Effective Moving Mass	Mms	21	gr
Equivalent Cas air load	Vas	12.19	liters
Effettive piston area	Sd	22.167	m ²
Max. linear excursion (matherñatical)	Xmax	+/- 3.5	mm
Voice - coil inductance @ 1KHz	Le1K	0.32	mH
Half-space efficiency	Eff		%

